described in the Master Deed.

The Unit is intended for residential pur-
poses and such other uses as set forth in
the Master Deed.

Setting forth that the petitioner desires that all
said land may be ordered to be sold at private
sale or Public auction, for not less than
($169,000.00) ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE
THOUSAND DOLLARS, and praying that parti-
tion may be made of all the land aforesaid
according to law, and to that end, that com-
missioner be appointed to make such partition
and be ordered to make sale and conveyance
of all, or any portion of said land which the